

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 6662/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2024
in MCRC No. 45770/2024 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh
Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

RAJU @ RAJKUMAR PRAJAPATI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 88451/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 98620/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 88450/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Aditya Vaibhav Singh- G.a., Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. All the 20 prosecution witnesses have been examined and it is submitted that the trial is likely to be concluded very soon.
2. In view of the above, we direct the State to ensure that the trial is completed as expeditiously as possible preferably within a period of three months.
3. List after three months.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS